

HOLT AVENUE, 28TH STREET TO 33RD STREET
Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
Location: HOLT AVENUE, 28TH STREET TO 33RD STREET

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 825,564.00 Bidder: Lidel Construction, Inc. Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co. Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE Budget: \$ 7,600.00 Address: Street 5621 W. 9th Address: Street 1205 W. Russell Address: N. 1509 E. 39th St. Address: Street 4500 W. 58th
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 01/21/21 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD
Phone No.: 605.338.5736 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.335.7834 Phone No.: 605.338.4921 Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$

Table with 14 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows 74-127 list various construction items like MJ Retainer Gland, Fire Hydrant, Water Main, etc.

TOTAL GROSS BID

Summary table with 4 columns: Total Bid, \$ 782,025.21, Total Bid, \$ 789,337.20, Total Bid, \$ 813,444.00, Total Bid, \$ 843,601.55

HOLT AVENUE, 28TH STREET TO 33RD STREET
 Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 Location: HOLT AVENUE, 28TH STREET TO 33RD STREET

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 825,564.00	Backhaus Excavation and Underground	Hulstein Excavating, Inc.	Winter Contracting, LLC
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 7,600.00	Address: PO Box 310	Address: 14 15th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD 57006
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.690.1199
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
74	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	79.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00
75	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	12.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
76	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EACH	6.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
77	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant (Testing)	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
78	900.1601	Temporary Water Main	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
79	900.1751	Cut & Tie to Existing Watermain	EACH	9.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
80	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	EACH	38.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00
81	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	EACH	38.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 26,600.00
82	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	FT	152.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,080.00
83	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	87.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 522.00
84	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	2226.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,808.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,582.00
85	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	75.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00
86	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	FT	152.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 471.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 912.00
87	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	42.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00
88	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
89	260.6010	Granular Material	TON	50.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
90	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	TON	25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
91	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	FT	24.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
92	950.0107	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	FT	18.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00
93	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	42.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00
94	950.3003	8" x 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	EACH	1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
95	950.3102	8" Sewer Coupling	EACH	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
96	950.4007	48" Manhole 18' - 20' Deep	EACH	1.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
97	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	EACH	3.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
98	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
99	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	FT	4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
100	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	8.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
101	950.5110	Manhole Reconstruction	EACH	3.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
102	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
103	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	8.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
104	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	EACH	8.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
105	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	EACH	8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
106	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EACH	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
107	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EACH	12.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
108	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	24.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 254.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 242.00
109	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	7.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 80.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00
110	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	3.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 37.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00
111	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	EACH	8.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00
112	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	EACH	4.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00
113	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Signs and Post	EACH	2.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00
114	009.0550	Tax On City Furnished Materials	LS	1.00	\$ 411.50	\$ 411.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00
115	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
116	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	EACH	5.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00
117	SPECIAL	Change Out Light Head From HPS to Class A L	EACH	2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
118	SPECIAL	Install Direct Bury Luminaire Pole- 35' Height	EACH	2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
119	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	FT	6.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
120	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	EACH	4.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00
121	635.5825	Install Breakaway Base Liminaire Pole With 8' A	EACH	4.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
122	635.6710	Install Junction Box For Residential Street	EACH	1.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
123	635.6810	Furnish Junction Box For Residential Street	EACH	1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
124	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	30.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 239.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
125	SPECIAL	Install Contractor Furnished 4/4/4 Wire	FT	720.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 871.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 936.00
126	SPECIAL	Install Contractor Furnished 14/2 URD Wire	FT	200.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 130.00
127	SPECIAL	Incidental Work, Street Lights	LS	1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00

TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ 867,573.51	Total Bid	\$ 922,947.40	Total Bid	\$ 977,353.65
------------------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------